

CS No.830/25
Uma Vs. Dharmender Kumar

06.10.2025

Present: Sh. Jitender Diwan, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant no.3.
Defendant no.4 in person.

Defendant no.1 is stated to be served at the third address i.e. Flat no.190 Milansar Apartment on 27.09.2025. The statutory period of time for filing the written statement has not yet expired.

Defendant no.4 is stated to be served on 12.08.2025. No written statement has been filed. Accordingly, right to file the same stands closed.

Defendants 2a and 2b are stated to be not residing at the given address. Defendant no.5 is also stated to be not at the given address. The plaintiff is directed to place on record fresh addresses of defendants 2a,2b and defendant no.5. On filing of the same, issue fresh summons on defendants 2a,2b and defendant no.5. Let a replication to the written statement as filed by defendant no.3 be filed before the NDOH with advance copy to Ld. counsel for defendant no.3.

List the matter for service of defendants 2a,2b and defendant no.5 , filing of written statement of defendant no.1 and for completion of pleadings qua defendant no.3 on **05.01.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.10.2025.