

18.05.2026

**Lawyer's are abstaining from work today.**

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no 5 in person.

Defendant no 2 (a) & 2 (b) have not been served. However service has been effect on defendant no 5 on 16.05.2026.

Since sufficient time has not expired, let a WS be filed by defendant no 5 within the statutory period of time i.e 30 days from the date of service.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps for the service of defendant no 2 (a) & 2 (b) on filing of PF/RC/speed post.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **17.08.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/18.05.2026.